
 

 

 
ASTRON Ultima Universal 15W-40 
 
Universal engine oil 
 
Properties 
 
ASTRON Ultima Universal 15W-40 is a universal SAE 15W-40 
mineral engine oil offering excellent protection against wear and 
corrosion. 
 
 
Use instructions 
 
ASTRON Ultima Universal 15W-40 is recommended for use in 
diesel and petrol engines according to the manufacturer instructions. 
The SAE 15W-40 classification makes it suitable for year-round use 
under Central European weather conditions. 
 
 

 
TYPICAL PARAMETERS METHODS UNITS ASTRON Ultima Universal 15W-40 
Density at 15°C 
Viscosity at 40°C 
Viscosity at 100°C 
Viscosity Index (VI) 
Viscosity at -20°C 
Pour point 
COC flash point 
Base Number 

DIN 51 757 
DIN EN ISO 3104 
DIN EN ISO 3104 
DIN ISO 2909 
ASTM D 5293 
DIN ISO 3016 
DIN ISO 2592 
DIN ISO 3771 

              kg/m³ 
mm²/s 
mm²/s 

- 
mPa.s 

°C 
°C 

mg KOH/g 

                               880 
96 

13,3 
144 

5460 
-39 
232 

    6,0 
 
 
* meets the requirements of the OEM manufacturer. 
The stated values may vary within the usual commercial range. 
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      Specifications:  
• API SF/CD 
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